900417007 08/11/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900416682

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/16/1999	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALARIA COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1502956	HINCKLEY
Registration Number:	0838262	
Registration Number:	1646781	BLACK WATCH
Registration Number:	1376769	HINCKLEY
Registration Number:	0843134	Н
Registration Number:	1646782	LITTLE HARBOR
Registration Number:	0888178	HINCKLEY
Registration Number:	0440163	SOU'WESTER
Registration Number:	2114506	WHISPERJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168136711

Email: RICHARD J JANUSCZOK@KEYBANK.COM

Correspondent Name: KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Address Line 1: 4910 TIEDEMAN RD
Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, OHIO 44144

TRADEMARK 900417007 REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0095

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD J JANUSCZOK	
SIGNATURE:	(RICHARD J JANUSCZOK) 08/11/2017
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=LEGAL 3#page1.tif	
source=LEGAL 3#page2.tif	
source=LEGAL 3#page3.tif	
source=LEGAL 3#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0096

Schedule A

A. Talaria Holdings, Inc.

None.

B. Talaria Holdings, LLC

None.

C. The Talaria Company, LLC

Hinckley Division (as of March 12, 1999):

1. U.S. Patent Registrations:

None.

2. U.S. Patent Applications:

Title Application No. Filing Date
Stick Control for Waterjet Boat 09/146,596 9/3/98

3. Foreign Patent Registrations:

None.

4. Foreign Patent Applications:

Title Application No. Filing Date
Stick Control for Waterjet Boat 332407 Filing Date

5. Patent Rights or Licenses:

SCRIMP-Resin Infusion License granted by Seemann/TPI, LLC to The Hinckley Company (this license is in the process of being superseded and replaced by a new license that will run from TPI Technology, Inc., Seemann's successor, to The Talaria Company, LLC as of the closing). Software License Agreement and Support Agreement dated as of July 15, 1994

1-466613

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0097

for the "Dockmaster" software program.

6. <u>U.S. Trademark Registrations</u>:

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	
HINCKLEY	1,502,956	9/6/88	
HINCKLEY	1,376,769	1/7/86	
HINCKLEY	888,178	3/24/70	
Talaria Design	838,262	11/7/67	
H and Design	843,134	1/30/68	
SOU'WESTER	440,163	8/17/48	

7. U.S. Trademark Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
HINCKLEY	75/597,166	11/30/98
HINCKLEY	75/597,845	11/30/98
JETSTICK	75/511,195	6/30/98
PICNIC BOAT	75/490,297	5/22/98
TALARIA	75/602,772	12/8/98

8. Foreign Trademark Registrations:

None.

9. Foreign Trademark Applications:

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
Australia	PICNIC BOAT	778840	11/19/98
CTM (European	PICNIC BOAT	993170	11/19/98
Union)			
New Zealand	PICNIC BOAT	301598	11/20/98

10. Trade Names:

Hinckley Yacht Management Company Hinckley Yacht Service Company Hinckley Yacht Sales Company Hinckley Yacht Brokerage, Inc.

Hood Division:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0098

1. U.S. Patent Registrations:

None.

2. U.S. Patent Applications:

None.

3. Foreign Patent Registrations:

None.

4. Foreign Patent Applications:

None.

5. Patent Rights or Licenses:

- a. License to use boat design granted by Hunt Associates in the Design and Know-How Agreement dated March 16, 1987 regarding the Black Watch 30 powerboat and the Design and Know-How Agreement dated March 17, 1987 regarding the Black Watch 26 powerboat, and as both agreements are amended by the Agreement dated April 9, 1991, and related documents.
- b. License to use "Hood" name for limited purposes granted in the Non-Competition Agreement dated March 11, 1994 between Hood Enterprises, Inc. and Pompanette, Inc.

6. U.S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date	
BLACK WATCH	1,646,781	6/4/91	
LITTLE HARBOR	1,646,782	6/4/91	
WHISPERJET	2,114,506	11/18/97	

7. U.S. Trademark Applications:

None.

8. Foreign Trademark Registrations:

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date
Japan	BLACK WATCH	2603239	11/30/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0099 Great Britain

LITTLE HARBOR 1452514

1/14/91

9. Foreign Trademark Applications:

None.

10. Trade Names:

Ted Hood Companies
Ted Hood Design Group
Ted Hood Yacht Builders
Little Harbor Marine
Little Harbor Custom Yachts
Little Harbor Yacht Sales
Black Watch

11. <u>Limitations</u>: The rights of The Talaria Company, LLC to use the name "Hood" are limited pursuant to an agreement between Hood Enterprises, Inc. and Hood Sailmakers dated 1983 and the Non-Competition Agreement dated March 11, 1994 between Hood Enterprises, Inc. and Pompanette, Inc..

The Hinckley Company:

Prior to March 12, 1999: All Items listed above under The Talaria Company, LLC-Hinckley Division.

As of March 12, 1999: None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 08/09/2017